(1). Pre- bid query response

Corrigendum -2
R.F.P. No. 02/MPTB/MMKSY & MMKY/2018-19 Dated 04/10/2018

Pre- bid meeting held on 17/10/2018

S.No Name and Contact Details Query Page Section Sub Reference/Subject Clarifications sought Remarks
. Of the Organization No. no. Section
1 Skills Art and Beyond 1 20 23 (i) Certificate of Completion Documentary proof to be
Shreya Kumari from sponsoring agency / provided from the sponsoring
Asst. Manager-Skills details uploaded on portal agency for training and
7677067676 certified (duly signed and placement is quite impossible
shreya@skillsartandbeyond.c sealed) by sponsoring to arrange, please specify some No
om agency other proofs such as screen Change
shots from the respective
portals. At the same time they
will not seal and sign on those
screen shots.
2 20 23 (i) Certificate from Documentary proofs from
sponsoring agency / respective Sector Skill Council
details uploaded on portal such as affiliation/ conditional
certified (duly signed and accredited certificates may
sealed) by sponsoring serve the same, Please clarify.
agency mentioning the No
addresses of the Training Change
Centres operated by the
Training Service Provider
clearly mentioning the
name of state, district and
training centre
2 Seraphic IT Solutions 3 19 22 iii In technical capability In certain projects which we
Indore ,Supporting documents have done like PMKVY and
Saket Jain required are word order ESDM.Every thing is via
Director from sponsoring agency email right from target No
9644034142 allocation and Assessment Chiaiisa
saket.singhai@gmail.com and also there is no Project @
completion certification ,it is
just the portal which gives
result of passed students
4 19 22 iv Placement capability, sponsoring agency like
Supporting documents pmkvy and ESDM operative
required are word order | via portal and email and they No
from sponsoring agency do not give anything on
letter head for project Change
completion and for
placement done
5 20 23 i Marking criteria for We have accreditation
document based certificate issued by smart
technical evaluation under NSDC and related
sector skill council and For
Esdmalso we have No
everything on portal and Change
screen shot can only be
provided and they do not
give anything on seal and
sign.

(2). Change in annexure- 4G (Technical Capability)

The date mentioned in point no.02; kindly read it 31.03.18 instead of 31.03.2017.

Dire

(Skill)



